Illinois law.
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Section 653.210  Approval of Application 

The Department will approve the application within 45 days after determining that all additional information requested from a participant regarding the application has been provided, that the initial or amended application, including the POPE, is in compliance with the Act and this Part, and that an appropriation sufficient to support the participant's application and POPE has been signed into law. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 13142, effective August 24, 2010)
